V I S H A Y  I N T E R T E C H N O L O G Y, I N C .
D
A
T
A
 B
O
O

11 x 15
danger sign
TYPE DESIGNATION
23
Phawoc
Vishay ESTA
Document Number: 13059
Revision 16-May-02
 FN UN QN CN IN H
 (Hz) (V) (kVAr) (µF) (A) (mm)
 10000 500 980 62.4 1960 300
  650 1280 48.2 1969 250
  750 1470 41.6 1960 250
  1000 1970 31.4 1970 250
 20000 500 900 28.7 1800 250
  650 1170 22.0 1800 250
  750 1350 19.1 1800 250
  1000 1800 14.3 1800 200
 30000 500 840 17.8 1680 250
  650 1100 13.8 1692 200
  750 1270 12.0 1693 200
  1000 1700 9.0 1700 250
 40000 500 810 12.9 1620 200
  650 1050 9.9 1615 200
  750 1220 8.6 1627 250
  1000 1620 6.4 1620 200
 50000 500 780 9.9 1560 200
  650 1020 7.7 1569 200
  750 1170 6.6 1560 200
  1000 1570 5.0 1570 200
 60000 500 760 8.1 1520 200
  650 990 6.2 1523 200
  750 1140 5.4 1520 200
  1000 1520 4.0 1520 200
 80000 500 720 5.7 1440 200
  650 940 4.4 1446 200
  750 1090 3.9 1453 200
  1000 1450 2.9 1450 250
 100000 500 700 4.5 1400 200
  650 910 3.4 1400 200
  750 1050 3.0 1400 250
Shown are the maximum power ratings, other power ratings, voltages, and frequencies on request.
Medium Frequency Capacitors, Water Cooled
10000-100000Hz SUBDIVIDED IN PARTIAL OUTPUTS
Document Number: 13060
Revision 28-Mar-02
24
Phao.../.µF
Vishay ESTA
MEDIUM-FREQUENCY CAPACITORS, SELF-COOLED, SMALL
 CAPACITIES FOR COMPLETING FRACTIONAL OUTPUTS
DESIGN
•  All-fi lm winding in insulated aluminum casing with
non-magnetic lid;
• IP00, indoor;
•  Operating temperature - 10°C/+ 65°C (= maximum
temperature at surface of casing);
• Porcelain terminals with bolts M10;
• The maximum permissible values UN max., PV max.,
 and Imax. must be observed.
Medium Frequency Capacitors
Version A
Imax = 80A
D1 x H = 60 x 109mm
M 12
D1
D-138/M 10
Version B
Imax = 80A
H = 180mm
A